

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

### 1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1895.

1895.

# STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

## RESOLVES

•

#### PENSION AGENT-LOLA COLY-LEWY MITCHELL.

#### Chapter 22.

Resolve in favor of State Pension Agent expending money under direction of Governor and Council.

Resolved, That the state pension agent is hereby authorized to expend such sums under the direction of the governor and council not exceeding three hundred dollars yearly, as may be necessary to properly examine the claims presented to his office, the same to be paid out of the appropriation for soldiers' pensions for years eighteen hundred and ninety-five and eighteen hundred and ninety-six.

Approved February 14, 1895.

### Chapter 23.

Resolve in favor of Lola Coly, representative of the Penobscot Tribe of Indians.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be and the same hereby is appropriated to pay Lola Coly, representative of the Penobscot Tribe of Indians, for his travel and attendance at this session of the legislature.

Approved February 18, 1895.

### Chapter 24.

Resolve in favor of Lewy Mitchell, representative of the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and twenty dollars be and the same hereby is appropriated to pay Lewy Mitchell, representative of the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians, for his travel and attendance at this session of the legislature.

Approved February 18, 1895.

Agent authorized to examine claims.

Lola Coly, in favor of.

Lewy Mitchell, in favor of.

CHAP.

22